

ADOPTED

1 The Senate Economic Development and Tourism Committee offered the following
2 amendment:

3 Amend SR 907 by striking on lines 2 and 20 of page 1 the word "Joint" and inserting in lieu
4 thereof the word "Senate".

5 By striking on line 22 of page 1 the word "two" and inserting in lieu thereof the word "four".

6 By striking lines 1, 2, and 3 on page 2 and inserting in lieu thereof the following:
7 "such members as chairperson. The Governor shall appoint four members".

8 By striking on line 6 of page 2 the word "cochairpersons" and inserting in lieu thereof the
9 word "chairperson".